at tax rates that are expected to be in effect when the temporary differences
reverse.  SFAS 109 requires that regulated enterprises recognize adjustments
resulting from its implementation as regulatory assets or liabilities if it is
probable that such amounts will be recovered from or returned to customers in
future rates.  A substantial majority of the adjustments required by SFAS 109
were recorded to deferred tax balance sheet accounts with offsetting adjustments
to regulatory assets and liabilities.  GSU recorded the adoption of SFAS 109 by
restating 1990, 1991, and 1992 financial statements and including a charge of
$96.5 million for the cumulative effect of the adoption of SFAS 109 in 1990
primarily for that portion of the operations on which GSU has discontinued
regulatory accounting principles.  Detailed below are the effects on GSU's 1992
and 1991 results of operations and financial position as of December 31, 1992,
resulting from such restatement (in thousands):
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

1991 As   SFAS   1991
Previously   No. 109   As
Reported   Effect   Restated

----------  ---------  --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Income before extraordinary items and the cumulative effect

of accounting change   $122,449   $(10,058)  $112,391
Net income   $102,283   $  9,747   $112,030
Income applicable to common stock   $ 39,213   $  9,747   $ 48,960

</TABLE>
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

1992 As   SFAS   1992
Previously  No. 109   As
Reported   Effect  Restated

----------  -------  --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Income before extraordinary items and the cumulative effect

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

of accounting change   $133,787   $5,626   $139,413
Net income   $128,157   $5,691   $133,848
Income applicable to common stock   $ 78,455   $5,691   $ 84,146

</TABLE>
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Balance at   Balance at
December 31,   December 31,

1992 As   SFAS   1992
Previously   No. 109   As
Reported   Effect   Restated

------------   --------  ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Total assets   $6,858,494   $305,953   $7,164,447
Total capitalization and liabilities (excluding retained earnings)   $6,153,859   $379,126   $6,532,985
Retained earnings   $  704,635   $(73,173)   $  631,462

</TABLE>

Income taxes differ from the amounts computed by applying the statutory
federal income tax rate to income before taxes.  The reasons for these
differences were (1992 and 1991 restated for the effects of SFAS 109):
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

For the Years Ended December 31,
-----------------------------------------------------

1993   1992   1991
----------------   ----------------   ---------------

% of   % of   % of
Pretax   Pretax   Pretax

Amount   Income   Amount   Income   Amount   Income
-------   ------   -------   ------   -------  ------